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Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process: Following are questions for online
student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning process. Instructions to fill the questionnaire
All questions should be compulsorily attempted. ** Each question has five responses, choose the
most appropriate one. — The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to
give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.

Total Students Attend the Students Satisfaction Survey: 273

Sr. No Question 4 3 2 1 0

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
1 48510 100% 3 —70 to 84% 2 — 5510 69% 1-30t0 54% 0 — | 166 | 81 | 18 | 5 3
Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
2 4 —Thoroughly 3 — Satisfactorily 2 — Poorly 1 — Indifferently | 208 | 60 | 4 1 0
0 — Won'’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective 3 — Sometimes effective 2 — Just

3 satisfactorily 1- Generally ineffective 0 — Very poor 23818 1L 4] 2
communication
4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as: selalal | o

4— Excellent 3 — Very good 2 — Good 1 — Fair 0 — Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
5 4 — Always fair 3 — Usually fair 2 — Sometimes unfair 1 — | 147 [ 111 | 14 | 1 0
Usually unfair 0 — Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
6 4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1 —| 137 | 96 | 33 | 4 3
Rarely 0 — Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
7 student exchange, field visit opportunities for students. 110 | 88 | 39 | 24 | 12
4 — Regularly 3 — Often 2 — Sometimes 1 — Rarely 0 — Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

8 4 — Significantly 3 — Very well 2 — Moderately 1 — Marginally 99 (1497 20 ] 4 !
0 — Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow.

? 4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0— 16 (140 f 1213 2
Strongly disagree
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

10 4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2— Occasionally/Sometimes 1 — 146 (101 191 4 3
Rarely 0— Never
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task

11 [toyou 140|102 23| 6 | 2

4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1 —
Rarely 0 — I don’t have a mentor




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

12 4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1— ooty 8 4
Rarely 0 — Never
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

13 providing right level of challenges.. . sialas |11 | o
4 — Fully 3 — Reasonably 2 — Partially 1 — Slightly 0 — Unable
to
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

14 4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally / Sometimes 1 — BLS 78
Rarely 0 — Never
The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

15 teaching learning process. 113139 17 | 4
4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 —
Strongly disagree
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem

16 solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. 169 72 | 28 | 4
4 — To a great extent 3 — Moderate 2 — Some what 1 — Very
little 0 — Not at all
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities.

17 4 — Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 139 (120 12
0 — Strongly disagree
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for

18 the world of work. 193162 113 3
4 — To a great extent 3 — Moderate 2 — Some what 1 — Very
little 0 — Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

19 4 — Above 90 % 3 — 70 —-89% 2 — 50 —69% 1 — 30 —49% 0 — 81 98 4341 20
Below 29%
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your

20 institute is very good. ol 2

4 —Strongly agree 3 — Agree 2 — Neutral 1 — Disagree 0 —
Strongly disagree
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What degree program are you pursuing now? 39Ul g1 EHIECINRIREANR]

Ucdiard! fRred 3era?

273 responses

@ Batchelor's Gadt

@ Master's JGogiR
@ M. Phil. TH. Bid.
@ Doctorate UITg. 1.
@ Other 3R

What subject area are you currently pursuing? 314U g1 HETA=ITeaTd P IuTcT

Thfee ALY RSB 31812

273 responses

@ Arts Hall
@ Commerce aTOrSY
© Science fagm™=

@ Professional AAIIRIG
SHMHhH

@ Other S}

12.8%

Section Il

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 5/16
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Y fodt cad
31 TISHH YUl el STl

273 responses

@ 4-851t0 100% (4 d 00 TFH
@ 3- 70 to 84% Wo T (¥ TIH

® 2-551t0 69% W d &R TIH

@ 1- 30 to 54% 30 d WY TIDH

@ 0 —Below 30% 30 TTTUET HHI

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? gt e frd) aarst
B UdTA?

273 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly JU TiTTell TR
FHEA Jdrd

@ 3 - Satisfactorily JHTYDHRED
TR FA Tt

® 2 - Poorly TRY SAHIYAGRS
3d

@ 1 - Indifferently FRI&/® qaRI=T
FTecid ISR ST

@ 0 - Won't teach at all ITHY
e Rvad Aga

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics

6/16
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How well were the teachers able to communicate? &[&WWWW

DI HY 3R?

273 responses

@ 4 - Always effective FgH
RICIRC ]

@ 3 - Sometimes effective BT
TuTaT 3d

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily Tod
HHATYTIDPR D

@ 1- Generally ineffective

IO 3THTET 3T

@ 0- Very poor communication
SR SFHIYTARRD

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as CRiEis)

fRrepTeT TSR Iv TIcaidh | HIUTAT YeaTHE Ju HRdl Jsa?

273 responses

@ 4- Excellent 3§

@ 3 - Very good 3TH

® 2 - Good FNTEAT

@ 1 - Fair GHIUTDRD
@ 0- Poor HHATYMDRD

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics

7/16
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. Wﬁw
Ufeh =T URGRIbdasd 3HTUd Hd.

273 responses

@ 4 - Always fair TAHISY
URGR®

@ 3 - Usually fair IgHd IR
@ 2 — Sometimes unfair HHwER

@ 1 - Usually unfair g4t
3UREfH
@ 0- Unfair 3[URcY&

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? STl

ST WTaEd MUl <=t eruard Ad 612

273 responses

@ 4 - Every time TP A3
® 3 - Usually gt

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
St Heft

® 1 - Rarely Hfud
@ 0- Never HHH 81

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics

8/16
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The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. PR EHICE| L
faemafardt e, e Taeisl, 31T Ugdid Sl 5. W1d! |fhd

JeIhR Ud P17
® 4 - Regularly Fraffa
@ 3 - Often g4t
© 2 — Sometimes et HEf
S8 ® 1 - Rarely Hfud
A @ 0- Never HHIg! TG

40.3%

273 responses

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. TRIfdeTerardle &g STfor
ARTERIA UfshaT e a-=TaR aTeau! dere QT @ HTdfe f[asTamarat
UG 3.

273 responses

@ 4 - Significantly &g Rk
UG 38
(Y is}n—%Very well U FiTTell IuGerd

@ 2 — Moderately AT JHTUMA
IUYe 318

@ 1 — Marginally fdRaTes FHTOMd
UG 3e

@ 0- Not at all ST g

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 9/16



1/11/22, 2:51 PM
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

HeTfaeTad U RIGUIETST 3107 fam ™ Arevammdt 3qd delt Iudsy

P adl.

273 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree FERYU!
TgHd

@ 3 - Agree IgHd

@ 2 — Neutral T/

@ 1 - Disagree 3gHd

@ 0- Strongly disagree TRYUI
3RTEHd

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes. 278 SMUUMY SMUférd e,

TP H R erar uferd ufome 3Mfor uedt Fdva srféa afom

et Arfedt .

273 responses

@ 4 -Every time TS 33T
@ 3 - Usually g+t

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
Sl Bt

® 1 - Rarely &fud
@ 0- Never gt A8

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 10/16
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Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. EFI%

ArieRl® (Hex) gRTdl faaiedn ST Wdieed gHe STaRad 3T UIdYgRIar

hdld.

273 responses

@ 4 -Every time TP A3
® 3 - Usually gt

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

FHeft weft
® 1 - Rarely Hfud

@ 0 - | don’'t have a mentor Hdl
TrieRie (Hev) el

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

TETE! Y eyl R aarT fRiefe IargIung I Are Iugaddds TS

RINGIGH

273 responses

@ 4 - Every time TS 33T
@ 3 - Usually 7gHt

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

el Heft
® - Rarely Hfad
@ 0 - Never HHg! AT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics

11/16
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges. FR1&/® JHAATAIT [ RATH SNBGA T AN
3T RIGRUIY Agd HRald.

273 responses

@ 4 - Fully QU0 Ad HRdrd
@ 3 - Reasonably ASEIU Hed
DAl

@ 2 — Partially 3i=dT: {&d Hdd
@ 1 - Slightly HId Aad Hard
@ 0- Unable to Had HIUTTd 3&H

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them. fRT&/® AT gad RIM NSQUIRITS! d TR ATd BRI Had
HRT.

273 responses

@ 4 - Every time Ud® dood Had
FHAd
® 3 - Usually g+ Aed ®rdrd

@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
Tt weft Ted R

@ 1 - Rarely HfUd Had ®Rdld
@ 0 - Never B! Aad B AR

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 12/16
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
AT ST - LTI Yish IR G/ DHRd, ATd YARIIcIh hdl SIT0T
A Fld YR B

273 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree TERYI0!
qgHd
@ 3 - Agree 9gHd
@ 2 - Neutral dc®|
| @ 1 - Disagree 3dgHd
@ 0 - Strongly disagree W&RUU!
SR

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences. HeTfaeTeardid R AT JYUROM
FroarTe! faamdf o fd UG o St SrIHaTaR SeTid fRrefor, SgHiHS:
TRI&TOT 3101 FHRT ARTHRUT gl AiaT AR BRI,

273 responses

® 4 - To a great extent AT
THTUNT dIUR hdld

@ 3 - Moderate A% & YHIUMT
dIUR hdld

© 2 - Some what ®Tg! JHTUN
IR Hard

@ 1 - Very little BR YTSa1 YATONT
R FHAd

@ 0 — Not at all IR FHId AR

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 13/16
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. IRIED

JRTCT S HR SUHHAE T HIT YUITATS! UIAT(ed bRl

273 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree FRUT!
wgwd

@ 3 - Agree IgHd

@ 2 — Neutral Te

@ 1 - Disagree 39gHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree WERYOl
SR

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. Helfagred
Tl At PRI foval ST SHTH UaIdu1 HRUArl 81 fafrg

DI SMTHTTT HRUTMETS! TR 3.

273 responses

]

® 4 - To a great extent AIGAT
THTUNT Ta=id 3rd

@ 3 - Moderate A% & YHIUMT
Taehie s d
@ 2 - Some what HTg! UHTUIT
3 d
® 1 - Very little BR YTSa1 YATONT
Taeie 3 a

@ 0 - Not at all TR TId

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 14/16
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. fobcit T RI1&( ICT =T (AR dl d FUW0T
R TR S &1 TaRital Molaex, AfeeHifear 3., 3T Refauamd

HId HHdId?
@ 4 — Above 90 % Ro TIEITUET
S
® 3-70-89% o d (RTTFH
® 2-50-69% Yo d &R TIH
@ 1-30-49% 30 ¥R THD

273 responses

@ 0 - Below 29% 3R TIaTU&T
Ol HHt

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
good. THUIE YT HeTdLTeTdle 3L - S{eTuH UlchdT |U e g,

273 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree TERUT!
JgHd

@ 3 - Agree UgHd

© 2 — Neutral de

@ 1 - Disagree 3JgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree WERYOl
SHgHd

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1wimzGm7uhwGV3VHVUjfNcOPQ1AomwjyMcNjTOtf_VFM/viewanalytics 15/16
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